finish
1
T2
T2
4
5
T6
T6
T6
9
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T15
T15
T15
T15
T19
T19
T19
T19

True North Classic
Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA
True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Simon Fraser U. 295
2 Western Washington 304
3 Concordia - OR 311
4 Colorado Christian Univ 313
5 Art, Academy of 314
6 Hawaii - Hilo 319
7 Northwest Nazarene 322
T8 Holy Names 325
T8 Montana State-Billings 325
10 Fraser Valley, University of the 330
11 UB Okanagan 343
top 20 players school

Concordia - OR
Simon Fraser U.
Jaya Rampuri Simon Fraser U.
Megan Billeter Western Washington
Judy Shao Art, Academy of

Cammie Decker
Estee Leung

Faith Kilgore Colorado Christian Univ

Emily Leung Simon Fraser U.

Elise Sumner Western Washington

Claire Lovan Simon Fraser U.

Courtney Andersson Colorado Christian Univ
Hannah Holloway Northwest Nazarene

Sarah Lawrence Fraser Valley, University of the

Carli Shimokihara Hawaii - Hilo

Kaelyn Uchida Hawaii - Hilo

Emily Donaldson Colorado Christian Univ
Brianna Esvelt Western Washington
Lacy Overstreet Western Washington
Sophia Young Holy Names

Frida Ehnebom Simon Fraser U.
Kendall Freeman Concordia - OR

Avery Gill Montana State-Billings
Elan Hawkins Art, Academy of

295
304
311
313
314
319
322
325
325
330
343

+7
+16
+23
+25
+26
+31
+34
+37
+37
+42
+55

scores

71
72
72
73
74
75
75
75
76
77
7
77
77
7
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79

71
72
72
73
74
75
75
75
76
7
7
77
7
7
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79

1
E
E

+1

+2
+3
+3
+3
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
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T8
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True North Classic

Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA

True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2

Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Team

Simon Fraser U.
Western Washington
Concordia - OR
Colorado Christian Univ
Art, Academy of

Hawaii - Hilo

Northwest Nazarene
Holy Names

Montana State-Billings
Fraser Valley, University of the
UB Okanagan

295
304
311
313
314
319
322
325
325
330
343

Scores

+7
+16
+23
+25
+26
+31
+34
+37
+37
+42
+55
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Start Finish

1
T2
T2

a b

T6
T6
T6

T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T15
T15
T15
T15
T19
T19
T19
T19
T19
T24
T24
T24
T27
T27
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T37
T37
T37
T37
T41
T41
T41
T41

T45

Player

Cammie Decker
Jaya Rampuri
Estee Leung
Megan Billeter
Judy Shao

Emily Leung
Faith Kilgore
Elise Sumner
Claire Lovan
Sarah Lawrence
Carli Shimokihara
Kaelyn Uchida
Hannah Holloway
Courtney Andersson
Lacy Overstreet
Brianna Esvelt
Emily Donaldson
Sophia Young
Frida Ehnebom
Kendall Freeman
Elan Hawkins
Vicky Kuo

Avery Gill

Maddy Starwalt
Trinity McCarthy
Ragan McGilvery
Chisay Arai

Katie Bogert
Ebba Wernered
Natasha Kozlowski
Taryn Taguma
Renae Heisler
Emery Bardock
Iveta Posledni
Kinsey Irvin
Tierney Messmer
Michelle Kim
Emily Doeden
Chloe Sies
Aubrey Corpuz
Jackielou Caniete
Regina Park
Kassie Muanyam *
Kiri Oshiro

Taylor Entenman

True North Classic

Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA
True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Team

Concordia - OR

Simon Fraser U.

Simon Fraser U.
Western Washington
Art, Academy of

Simon Fraser U.
Colorado Christian Univ
Western Washington
Simon Fraser U.

Fraser Valley, University of the
Hawaii - Hilo

Hawaii - Hilo

Northwest Nazarene
Colorado Christian Univ
Western Washington
Western Washington
Colorado Christian Univ
Holy Names

Simon Fraser U.
Concordia - OR

Art, Academy of

Art, Academy of
Montana State-Billings
Concordia - OR
Northwest Nazarene
Northwest Nazarene
Holy Names

Concordia - OR

Holy Names

Fraser Valley, University of the
Hawaii - Hilo

Montana State-Billings
Fraser Valley, University of the
Art, Academy of
Montana State-Billings
Montana State-Billings
Hawaii - Hilo

Colorado Christian Univ
UB Okanagan
Concordia - OR

Holy Names

Western Washington
Simon Fraser U.

Hawaii - Hilo

Northwest Nazarene

Scores

7160
72 ®
72 ®
73/
74
75 ®
75 )
75 ¢
76 7
77 F)
77 ®
77 ®
77 F)
77 ®
78 ®
78
78
78
79 ®
79
79 ®
79 ®
79
80 ®
80 ™
80 ™
81®
816/
82 M
82/
82®
82 M
82/
82®
82/
82/
83 ¢
83 ¢
83 M
83 (™
84 ¢
84 ¢
84 ®
84 ¢

85 ®
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+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
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+12
+12
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Start Finish

- T45
- T47
- T47
- T47
- T50
- T50
- T52
- T52
- 54
- 55
- 56
- 57

True North Classic

Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA
True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Player Team

Courtney Gaoiran Holy Names

Rebecca Reitsma UB Okanagan

Shirin Anjarwalla * Simon Fraser U.

Gabi Cortez Colorado Christian Univ
Sam Copeland UB Okanagan
McKenna Lesiuk UB Okanagan

Kayleigh Trowman UB Okanagan

Keely Kitamura * Hawaii - Hilo

Sharon Park Fraser Valley, University of the
Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow) Northwest Nazarene
Sydney Rochford * Montana State-Billings
Jalen Wagner Montana State-Billings

Scores

85 ¢
86 (™
86
86 (M
87 ®
87 ¢
88 (M
88 (M
89 M
90
94 ®
104 ™
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True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

True North Classic

Richmond Country Club

Richmond, CA

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
1 Simon Fraser U. 295 295
T2 Jaya Rampuri (2) 72 72
T2 Estee Leung (3) 72 72
T6 Emily Leung (1) 75 75
9 Claire Lovan (5) 76 76
T19 Frida Ehnebom (4) 79 79
2 Western Washington 304 304
4 Megan Billeter (1) 73 73
T6 Elise Sumner (5) 75 75
T15 Lacy Overstreet (2) 78 78
T15 Brianna Esvelt (3) 78 78
T41 Regina Park (4) 84 84
3 Concordia - OR 311 311
1 Cammie Decker (1) 71 71
T19 Kendall Freeman (2) 79 79
T24 Maddy Starwalt (4) 80 80
T27 Katie Bogert (3) 81 81
T37 Aubrey Corpuz (5) 83 83
4 Colorado Christian Univ 313 313
T6 Faith Kilgore (1) 75 75
T10 Courtney Andersson (5) 77 77
T15 Emily Donaldson (3) 78 78
T37 Emily Doeden (2) 83 83
T47 Gabi Cortez (4) 86 86
5 Art, Academy of 314 314
5 Judy Shao (1) 74 74
T19 Elan Hawkins (2) 79 79
T19 Vicky Kuo (4) 79 79
T29 Iveta Posledni (3) 82 82
6 Hawaii - Hilo 319 319
T10 Carli Shimokihara (1) 77 77
T10 Kaelyn Uchida (2) 77 77
T29 Taryn Taguma (5) 82 82
T37 Michelle Kim (3) 83 83
T41 Kiri Oshiro (4) 84 84
7 Northwest Nazarene 322 322
T10 Hannah Holloway (2) 77 77
T24 Trinity McCarthy (3) 80 80
T24 Ragan McGilvery (4) 80 80
T45 Taylor Entenman (1) 85 85
55 Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow) (5) 90 90
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
T8 Holy Names 325 325
T15 Sophia Young (2) 78 78
T27 Chisay Arai (1) 81 81
T29 Ebba Wernered (5) 82 82
T41 Jackielou Caniete (4) 84 84
T45 Courtney Gaoiran (3) 85 85
T8 Montana State-Billings 325 325
T19 Avery Gill (3) 79 79
T29 Tierney Messmer (1) 82 82
T29 Kinsey Irvin (2) 82 82
T29 Renae Heisler (5) 82 82
57 Jalen Wagner (4) 104 104
10 Fraser Valley, University of the 330 330
T10 Sarah Lawrence (3) 77 77
T29 Emery Bardock (1) 82 82
T29 Natasha Kozlowski (2) 82 82
54 Sharon Park (4) 89 89
11 UB Okanagan 343 343
T37 Chloe Sies (2) 83 83
T47 Rebecca Reitsma (1) 86 86
T50 Sam Copeland (3) 87 87
T50 McKenna Lesiuk (4) 87 87
T52 Kayleigh Trowman (5) 88 88
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total
T41 Kassie Muanyam (Simon Fraser U.) 84 84
T47 Shirin Anjarwalla (Simon Fraser U.) 86 86
T52 Keely Kitamura (Hawaii - Hilo) 88 88
56 Sydney Rochford (Montana State-Billings) 94 94
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True North Classic

Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA

True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2

Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring
M. Billeter WWwu 250 -2 C. Decker Cncrdia OR 3.90 -1 K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 4.75 -1
R. McGilvery NNU 250 -2 J. Rampuri SFU 390 -1 M. Billeter Wwu 475 -1
C. Decker CncrdiaOR 2.75 -1 E. Leung SFU 400 E B. Esvelt Wwu 475 -1
J. Shao ArtU 275 A1 E. Sumner Wwu 420 +2 C. Shimokihara HawaiiHilo 4.75 -1
A. Gill MT St Bill 275 A1 C. Andersson ColChristU 4.30 +3 S. Young HolyNames 4.75 -1
C. Sies UBCO 3.00 E S.Lawrence FraserVal 4.30 +3 M. Kim HawaiiHilo 5.00 E
J. Caniete HolyNames 3.00 E E. Leung SFU 430 +3 F. Kilgore ColChristU 5.00 E
E. Leung SFU 3.00 E H. Holloway = NNU 430 +3 J. Shao ArtU 5.00 E
C. Lovan SFU 3.00 E F. Kilgore ColChristU  4.30 +3 C. Lovan SFU 500 E
E. Sumner WwWu 3.00 E E. Donaldson ColChristU 4.30 +3 E. Leung SFU 500 E
F. Kilgore ColChristU  3.00 E J. Shao Art U 430 +3 C. Sies UBCO 500 E
B. Esvelt Wwu 3.00 E K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 4.40 +4 K. Trowman UBCO 5.00 E
C. Shimokihara HawaiiHilo 3.00 E E. Bardock FraserVal 440 +4 M. Starwalt CncrdiaOR 5.00 E
E. Hawkins ArtU 3.00 E L. Overstreet WWU 440 +4 K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 5.00 E
R. Heisler MT St Bill 3.00 E C. Lovan SFU 440 +4 J. Rampuri SFU 500 E
E. Leung SFU 3.00 E |. Posledni ArtU 440 +4 L. Overstreet Wwu 500 E
V. Kuo ArtU 325 +1 M. Billeter Wwu 440 +4 H. Holloway NNU 500 E
C. Arai HolyNames 3.25 +1 V. Kuo ArtU 440 +4 T. McCarthy NNU 5.00 E
K. Kitamura HawaiiHilo 3.25 +1 F. Ehnebom  SFU 450 +5 E. Leung SFU 500 E
K. Oshiro HawaiiHilo 3.25 +1 K. Irvin MT St Bill 450 +5 E. Hawkins ArtU 5.00 E
J. Rampuri SFU 325 +1 S. Young HolyNames 4.50 +5 G. Cortez ColChristU 525 +1
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 3.25 +1 A. Gill MT St Bill 450 +5 C. Arai HolyNames 5.25 +1
Eagles Birdies Pars

S. Lawrence Fraser Val 1 |M. Billeter Wwu 5 |C. Decker Cncrdia OR 15

J. Rampuri SFU 4 |E. Leung SFU 14

C. Shimokihara HawaiiHilo 4 |E. Hawkins Art U 13

F. Kilgore ColChristU 3 |V.Kuo ArtU 12

J. Shao Art U 3 |H. Holloway NNU 12

F. Ehnebom SFU 3 |E. Leung SFU 12

E. Sumner WWU 3 |E. Donaldson ColChristU 12

E. Leung SFU 3 |C. Lovan SFU 12

R. McGilvery NNU 3 |C. Andersson ColChristU 10

R. Heisler MT St Bill 2 |E. Sumner WWwWu 10

S. Rochford MT St Bill 2 |A Gill MT St Bill 10

L. Overstreet Wwu 2 |C. Sies UBCO 10

B. Esvelt Wwu 2 |M. Starwalt Cncrdia OR 10

K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 2 |J. Shao ArtU 10

G. Cortez ColChristU 2 |S. Young HolyNames 10

J. Caniete HolyNames 2 |S. Lawrence Fraser Val 10

C. Decker Cncrdia OR 2 |T. Messmer MT St Bill 10

C. Andersson ColChristU 2 |J. Rampuri SFU 10

K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 2 |C. Arai HolyNames 9

T. Taguma HawaiiHilo 2 |E. Bardock Fraser Val 9

K. Bogert Cncrdia OR 2 |T. McCarthy NNU 9

A. Corpuz Cncrdia OR 1 |L. Overstreet WWwWu 9
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True North Classic
Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA
True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Average score per round

1 True North Classic - Round 1 81.33 57

Total Average Scores
True North Classic - Round 1 81.33 57

Richmond Country Club: True North Classic - Round 1

double o double average
1 4| 351 4| 29 21 2 1 3| 4 404 +1.28
+0.
2| 4| 323 3| 28 17 8 1 6] 4] 40 0-86
15| 4] 360 +0.74
3 4| 404 1| 8 29 14 5
8| 4| 358 +0.61
4| 3| 153 8| 22 20 7 T 21 323 7058
5| 5 444 10 | 28 17 2 16| 4| 317 +0.58
6| 4| 401 2 15 30 9 1 17| 4| 344 +0.53
7| 5| 449 8| 24 20 5 11 4] 320 +0.53
8 ![ 4| 358 3 [ 26 20 6 2 13 [ 4] 380 +049
1 4 +0.47
9| 3| 128 5| 41 9 2 8] 5| 468 0
4] 3| 153 +0.46
10| 5| 470 5| 34 16 2
1] 4] 351 +0.42
11 4| 320 5| 25 21 5 1 21 31 730 1042
12 3 130 3 31 19 4 71 5| 449 +0.39
13| 4| 380 1 3| 26 24 1 2 14| 3] 165 +0.39
14| 3| 165 41| 32 18 1 2 10 5] 470 +0.26
15 [ 4 [ 360 24 26 5 2 5] 5] 444 +0.19
o 3| 128 +0.14
16 4| 317 2| 28 20 6 1
17| 4| 344 2| 31 18 4 2
18| 5| 468 5 26 20 6
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

True North Classic
Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA
True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Round 1

average
relative to par

hole par yards

3| 4| 404 +1.28
6| 4| 401 +0.86
15| 4| 360 +0.74
8| 4| 358 +0.61
2| 4 323 +0.58
16| 4| 317 +0.58
17| 4| 344 +0.53
1] 4] 320 +0.53
13| 4| 380 +0.49
18| 5| 468 +0.47
4| 3] 153 +0.46
1| 4| 351 +0.42
12| 3| 130 +0.42
7| 5[ 449 +0.39
14| 3| 165 +0.39
10| 5| 470 +0.26
5| 5| 444 +0.19
o 3| 128 +0.14
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True North Classic

Richmond Country Club
Richmond, CA

True North Classic - Round 1 and True North Classic - Round 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

=
o
©
el
n
=

eagle bogey
1 4 351 420 21| 2| 4
2[4 [ 323 328 17 8 1
3 4 [ 04 1 8[ 29 14 [ s
4 [ 3 153 8 [ 22 20 7
5[ 5 444 10 [ 28 17 2
6| 4 [ 401 2[5 30 9 1
7 [ 5[ 449 824 20 5
8 4| 358 326 20 6 2
9 3 128 5[ 41 9 2
10 [ 5[ 470 534 16 2
1] 4 [ 320 525 21 5 1
12/ 3 [ 130 3 [ 31 19 4
13 [ 4 [ 380 1 326 24 1 2
14 [ 3 [ 165 432 18 1 2
15[ 4 [ 360 24 [ 26 5 2
16| 4 [ 317 228 20 6 1
17 [ 4 [ 344 2 [ 31 18 4 2
18| 5 [ 468 526 20 6
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18589&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

